



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
Schedule of Fees

**Institute of Teaching and Learning**

<b>ITL</b>	<b>Kinder</b>	<b>Elementary</b>	<b>High School</b>
Developmental Fee	935.00	435.00	435.00
Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00
Athletics	10.00	10.00	10.00
Medical and Dental	40.00	40.00	40.00
Library Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00
Electricity	250.00	250.00	250.00
PWEBBS	200.00	200.00	200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>1,450.00</b>	<b>950.00</b>	<b>950.00</b>

Certified Correct:

**RONNIE B. PAGAL**  
Accountant IV



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
 Schedule of Fees

**UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS**

<b>BACCALAUREATE</b>	<b>1st Year</b>	<b>2nd Year</b>	<b>3rd Year</b>	<b>4th Year</b>
Tuition Fee / (per unit)	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
10 - 12 units	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
PWEBSS	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
Registration	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Medical and Dental	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Library Fee	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Insurance	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Torch	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Athletics	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
Cultural	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
Student Government	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
PNU - Online Commons	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
NSTP Fee	52.50	-	-	-
*Laboratory / subject	75.00	75.00	75.00	-
*Student Teaching Fee	-	-	-	400.00
*University I.D.	150.00	-	-	-
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>2,152.50</b>	<b>1,950.00</b>	<b>1,950.00</b>	<b>2,350.00</b>

**Note:** Qualified students under RA 10931 are entitled to avail Free Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees

Certified Correct:

**RONNIE B. PAGAL**  
 Accountant IV



Philippine Normal University

**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**

**Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student**

**(Breakdown of Fees starting Term 2 AY 2425 up to Term 1 AY 2526)**

<b>Schedule of Fees for Online Education Course</b>				
<b>ONLINE CTP AND TESOL</b>				
<b>Term 3 AY 2020-2021 up to Present</b>				
<b>Description</b>	<b>3 UNITS</b>	<b>6 UNITS</b>	<b>9 UNITS</b>	<b>12 UNITS</b>
Tuition Fee (1,000/unit)	3,000.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00
<i>Add: Miscellaneous</i>				
Student Government	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
PWEBSS	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
Registration Fee	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
Cultural Fee	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
Athletic Fee	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
Medical and Dental Fee	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
Online Commons	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Torch	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Library Fee/Subject	220.00	440.00	660.00	880.00
Admin Cost	620.00	400.00	180.00	(40.00)
<i>Sub Total</i>	<i>2,000.00</i>	<i>2,000.00</i>	<i>2,000.00</i>	<i>2,000.00</i>
<b>OTHER FEES</b>				
System Maintenance	351.77	703.54	1,055.31	1,407.08
Energy Fee	351.77	703.54	1,055.31	1,407.08
<i>Sub Total</i>	<i>703.54</i>	<i>1,407.08</i>	<i>2,110.62</i>	<i>2,814.16</i>
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>5,703.54</b>	<b>9,407.08</b>	<b>13,110.62</b>	<b>16,814.16</b>



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
 Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student  
 Dissertation/Thesis/Special Project

**Master's Degree**

<b>New Students For AY 2012-2013 to Present</b>				
<b>Tuition Fee Per Unit - Php 480.00</b>				
<b>Description</b>	<b>3 UNITS</b>	<b>6 UNITS</b>	<b>9 UNITS</b>	<b>12 UNITS</b>
<b>Tuition Fee</b>	<b>1,440.00</b>	<b>2,880.00</b>	<b>4,320.00</b>	<b>5,760.00</b>
<b>Add: Miscellaneous</b>				
Registration	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
Medical and Dental	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
Cultural	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
Library Fee (220 per subject)	220.00	440.00	660.00	880.00
Student Council	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
PWEBBS	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
Normal Lights	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
PNU Online Commons	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>1,300.00</b>	<b>1,520.00</b>	<b>1,740.00</b>	<b>1,960.00</b>
<b>Total Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees</b>	<b>2,740.00</b>	<b>4,400.00</b>	<b>6,060.00</b>	<b>7,720.00</b>
Add: University ID	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>2,890.00</b>	<b>4,550.00</b>	<b>6,210.00</b>	<b>7,870.00</b>

**Doctor's Degree**

<b>New Students For AY 2012-2013 to Present</b>				
<b>Tuition Fee Per Unit - Php 550.00</b>				
<b>Description</b>	<b>3 UNITS</b>	<b>6 UNITS</b>	<b>9 UNITS</b>	<b>12 UNITS</b>
<b>Tuition Fee</b>	<b>1,650.00</b>	<b>3,300.00</b>	<b>4,950.00</b>	<b>6,600.00</b>
<b>Add: Miscellaneous</b>				
Registration	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
Medical and Dental	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
Cultural	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
Library Fee (220 per subject)	220.00	440.00	660.00	880.00
Student Council	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
PWEBBS	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
Normal Lights-PhD	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
Normal Lights - PNU-Online Commons	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>1,300.00</b>	<b>1,520.00</b>	<b>1,740.00</b>	<b>1,960.00</b>
<b>Total Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees</b>	<b>2,950.00</b>	<b>4,820.00</b>	<b>6,690.00</b>	<b>8,560.00</b>
Add: University ID	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>3,100.00</b>	<b>4,970.00</b>	<b>6,840.00</b>	<b>8,710.00</b>



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
**Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student**

**Schedule of Fees for Online Education Course**  
**ONLINE CTP / TESOL by CFLEX and e-PNU**  
**Term 3 AY 2020-2021 to Term 2 AY 2021-2022**

<b>CTP / TESOL (Php 1,000/unit)</b>	<b>3 units</b>	<b>6 units</b>	<b>9 units</b>	<b>12 units</b>
<b>Tuition Fee</b>	<b>3,000.00</b>	<b>6,000.00</b>	<b>9,000.00</b>	<b>12,000.00</b>
<b>Miscellaneous Fees</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>
<b>Other Fees</b>				
System Maintenance	289.41	578.81	868.22	1,157.63
Energy Fee	289.41	578.81	868.22	1,157.63
<b>Subtotal - Other Fees</b>	<b>578.81</b>	<b>1,157.63</b>	<b>1,736.44</b>	<b>2,315.25</b>
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>5,578.81</b>	<b>9,157.63</b>	<b>12,736.44</b>	<b>16,315.25</b>

Certified Correct:

**RONNIE B. PAGAL**  
Accountant IV



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
**Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student**

**Schedule of Fees for Online Education Course**  
**ONLINE MASTER OF ARTS PROGRAM by CFLEX and e-PNU**  
**Term 3 AY 2020-2021 to Term 2 AY 2021-2022**

<b>MA (Php 1,200.00/unit)</b>	<b>3 units</b>	<b>6 units</b>	<b>9 units</b>	<b>12 units</b>
<b>Tuition Fee</b>	<b>3,600.00</b>	<b>7,200.00</b>	<b>10,800.00</b>	<b>14,400.00</b>
<b>Miscellaneous Fees</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>
<b>Other Fees</b>				
System Maintenance	289.41	578.81	868.22	1,157.63
Energy Fee	289.41	578.81	868.22	1,157.63
<b>Subtotal - Other Fees</b>	<b>578.81</b>	<b>1,157.63</b>	<b>1,736.44</b>	<b>2,315.25</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>6,178.81</b>	<b>10,357.63</b>	<b>14,536.44</b>	<b>18,715.25</b>

Certified Correct:

**RONNIE B. PAGAL**  
Accountant IV



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
**Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student**

**Schedule of Fees for Online Education Course**  
**ONLINE DOCTORATE PROGRAM by CFLEX and e-PNU**  
**Term 3 AY 2020-2021 to Term 2 AY 2021-2022**

<b>PH.D (Php 1,500.00/unit)</b>	<b>3 units</b>	<b>6 units</b>	<b>9 units</b>	<b>12 units</b>
<b>Tuition Fee</b>	<b>4,500.00</b>	<b>9,000.00</b>	<b>13,500.00</b>	<b>18,000.00</b>
<b>Miscellaneous Fees</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>
<b>Other Fees</b>				
System Maintenance	289.41	578.81	868.22	1,157.63
Energy Fee	289.41	578.81	868.22	1,157.63
<b>Subtotal - Other Fees</b>	<b>578.81</b>	<b>1,157.63</b>	<b>1,736.44</b>	<b>2,315.25</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7,078.81</b>	<b>12,157.63</b>	<b>17,236.44</b>	<b>22,315.25</b>

Certified Correct:

**RONNIE B. PAGAL**  
Accountant IV



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
**Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student**  
 As per BOR Resolution No. U-1253, s. 2013

Fees	Term 1/Sem 1 (12 units)	Term 2/Sem 2 (9 units)	Term 3/Summer (9 units)	Term 4/Sem 3 (9units)	Term 5/Sem 4 (9 units)	Term 6/Sem 5 Term 7/Sem 6 Summer Disertation Writing	Term 8/ Sem 1, 2, 3	Term 4
GCAT Fee	1,200.00							
Tuition Fee	6,600.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	19,800.00		
Registration	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00		
Medical	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00		
Cultural	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00		
Library and Computer Lab Fees	1,880.00	1,880.00	1,880.00	1,880.00	1,880.00	1,880.00		
Student Council	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00		
Normal Lights/PNU Journal	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00		
PWEBSS	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00		
ID	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00		
Development Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00		
Research Supervision Fee	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
Continuing Fee							10,000.00/ semester	
Oral Defense								45,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>	25,110.00	23,460.00	23,460.00	23,460.00	23,460.00	38,310.00	10,000.00	45,000.00
<b>Total Cost</b>								<b>212,260.00</b>



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
 Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student  
**Dissertation/Thesis/Special Project**

1st Sem/Term effective 2012-Present	Dissertation 1	Thesis Writing 1
Tuition Fee	19,700.00	8,540.00
Registration	220.00	220.00
Medical/Dental	220.00	220.00
Cultural	110.00	110.00
Library	880.00	440.00
Student Council	30.00	30.00
PWEBBS	200.00	200.00
Research Sup.		
Authenticity Fee	1,500.00	1,000.00
Normal Lights	200.00	200.00
Online Commons	100.00	100.00
<b>Sub -Total</b>	<b>23,160.00</b>	<b>11,060.00</b>
<b>Continuing Fee</b>		
Tuition Fee	6,500.00	2,780.00
Library	880.00	440.00
PWEBBS	200.00	200.00
Authenticity Fee	500.00	250.00
Normal Lights	200.00	200.00
Online Commons	100.00	100.00
<b>Total</b>	<b>8,380.00</b>	<b>3,970.00</b>

1st Sem/Term effective 2012-Present	Dissertation 2	Thesis Writing 2
Tuition Fee	11,540.00	7,480.00
Registration	220.00	220.00
Medical/Dental	220.00	220.00
Cultural	110.00	110.00
Library	880.00	440.00
Student Council	30.00	30.00
PWEBBS	200.00	200.00
Research Sup.		
Authenticity Fee	1,500.00	1,000.00
Normal Lights	200.00	200.00
Online Commons	100.00	100.00
<b>Sub -Total</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>	<b>10,000.00</b>
<b>Continuing Fee</b>		
Tuition Fee	6,500.00	2,780.00
Library	880.00	440.00
PWEBBS	200.00	200.00
Authenticity Fee	500.00	250.00
Normal Lights	200.00	200.00
Online Commons	100.00	100.00
<b>Total</b>	<b>8,380.00</b>	<b>3,970.00</b>



Philippine Normal University  
**ACCOUNTING OFFICE**  
 Manila

**SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS**  
 BOR RESOLUTION NO. U-1789, S. 2012.

Particulars	Undergraduate	Masteral	Doctoral
<b>Tuition per unit</b>	350.00	1,150.00	1,800.00
*Registration	500.00	500.00	500.00
*Athletics	500.00	500.00	500.00
*Medical / Dental	700.00	700.00	700.00
*Cultural	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
*Library	1,290.00	1,505.00	1,505.00
*University I.D.	300.00	300.00	300.00
*Normal Lights	200.00	200.00	200.00
*PNU Online Commons	100.00	100.00	100.00
*PWEBSS	200.00	200.00	200.00
*Student Government	350.00	430.00	430.00
<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>5,640.00</b>	<b>7,935.00</b>	<b>7,935.00</b>
*New Student Fee	1,300.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
**Miscellaneous Fee	21,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
*Laboratory Fee / 3 unit course	2,150.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
**Non-Resident Fee	40,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00
<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>64,950.00</b>	<b>98,600.00</b>	<b>108,600.00</b>
<b>OTHER FEES</b>			
*On-line Fee per course		<b>4,300.00</b>	<b>4,300.00</b>
*Comprehensive Exam		<b>3,000.00</b>	<b>3,000.00</b>
*Thesis Writing Fee		<b>35,000.00</b>	
*Dissertation Writing Fee			<b>52,000.00</b>

Certified Correct:

**RONNIE B. PAGAL**  
 Accountant IV